# CH \$115.00 12307

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the "Nature of Conveyances" to correctly reflect the recorded document as being a security agreement previously recorded on Reel 002913 Frame 0097. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Agreement.
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bamberger Polymers, Inc.		09/25/2002	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent	
Street Address:	Two Tower Center	
City:	East Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816	
Entity Type:	Financial Institution: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1230715	ВР
Registration Number:	1199074	ВР
Registration Number:	1101099	BAPOLENE
Registration Number:	1101098	BAPOLAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	695477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0300

DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=3-8-2021 pnc-bamberger-TM corrective assignment#page1.tif		
source=3-8-2021 pnc-bamberger-TM corrective assignment#page2.tif		
source=3-8-2021 pnc-bamberger-TM corrective assignment#page3.tif		
source=3-8-2021 pnc-bamberger-TM corrective assignment#page4.tif		
source=3-8-2021 pnc-bamberger-TM corrective assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0301

FORM PTO-1594 F 02 - 13 - 200	TR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	88_8
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ *	
To the Honorable Commi 102668894	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     Bamberger Polymers, Inc. Two Jericho Plaza Jericho, New York, 11753	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent     Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: New York ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: Two Tower Center  City: East Brunswick State: NJ ZIP: 08816  Individual(s) cifizenship Association General Partnership
Nature of conveyances:	□ Limited Partnership     □ Corporation-State     □ Other <u>Financial Institution</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached    Yes   No   No
Execution Date: September 25, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application Number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application.(s)     SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A     Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A  sched? □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8321 40.00 8	THIS SPACE  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document  Matt McAlpine, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	February 5, 2004 Signature Date s including coversheet, attachments and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0097

> > **TRADEMARK**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, BAMBERGER POLYMERS, INC. ("BPI"), a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New York, located at Two Jericho Plaza, Jericho, New York 11753, has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, BPI is obligated to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), the other financial institutions named in and which hereafter become a party to the Loan Agreement (as hereafter defined) (PNC and such other financial institutions, the "Lenders") and PNC as agent for the Lenders (PNC in such capacity, the "Agent"), pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Bamberger Polymers International Corp. ("BPIC") and BPI, and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof made by BPI in favor of Agent (the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, BPI is granting to Agent for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BPI does hereby assign unto Agent and grant to Agent for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

1131890.2/3XZ/447375/053 9/24/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0098 TRADEMARK

Agent and BPI expressly acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York September 25, 2002

Witness:

BAMBERGER POLYMERS, INC.

Name:

Title:

CEO/TRENSINEL

Witness:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: MARK Koziwana

Title: Utoc Prosses

Babankelly Yes

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0099 TRADEMARK

# SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated September 25, 2002, by and between Bamberger Polymers, Inc. and PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent.

# **TRADEMARKS**

Name	Registration Number	Registration Date	
BP Design Trademark     (see attachment #1)	1,230,715	March 15, 1983	
BP Design Service Mark     (see attachment #2)	1,199,074	June 22, 1992	
3. BAPOLENE	1,101,099 (U.S.A.)	September 5, 1978 (U.S.A)	
4. BAPOLAN	1,101,098 (U.S.A.)	September 5, 1978 (U.S.A.)	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK

STATE OF NEW YORK	)		5.420000000 48.450000 4.45 8.148.450000000 1.1
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	) ss.: )		
_CFO 1 Trecorre	of Bamberge instrument; and	puse anu say t er Polymers Ti	nally came <u>foul J. (as</u> , to me hat he is the nc., the corporation described in and d his name thereto by order of the
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	) ) ss.: )	BAHB Notary P N Qualif	Kelly (eas):  ARA KELLEY KEANE  Tublic, State of New York  0. 01KE4760720  fied in Suffolk County  n Expires Feb. 28, 20 03
On this A day of Septome known, who, being by me of PNC Bank, National Assoction foregoing instrument; and that	iation, the come	oration describ zed to sign his	nally came Mark Kokoro, to ay that he is the Vice Provider hed in and which executed the name thereto.  **Eller Ceros ry Public**
		BARBA Notary Pu No Qualific	ry Public)  RA KELLEY KEANE  iblic, State of New York  . 01KE4760720  ed in Suffolk County  Expires Feb. 28, 20 03
	la CA, et la Marchitega		es diname Gri <del>ndinale</del> grindinus
			Header Surfield
>			

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0101
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007237 FRAME: 0306** 

RECORDED: 03/08/2021